

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville

By-law Number 2023-041

A by-law to amend By-law 2008-102, as amended, to regulate and govern mobile food and refreshment vending

Whereas Council passed By-law 2008-102 on November 3, 2008 to regulate and govern mobile food refreshment vending in the Town;

And Whereas Council deems it expedient to amend By-law 2008-102;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Orangeville hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law 2008-102, as amended, be amended by deleting clause 4.2 and replacing it with:
 - 4.2(a) The Market on Broadway, the Orangeville Business Improvement Area (BIA), organizers of Town initiated events, and a special event that has been issued a Special Events Permit by the Town are not required to obtain a Mobile Food Vendor's Licence to permit the operation of refreshment vehicles and refreshment stands from the market location, during outdoor events organized by the BIA, initiated by the Town, or at a special event that has been issued a Special Events Permit by the Town.
 - (b) The Market on Broadway, the BIA, Town initiated events, and special events that have been issued a Special Events Permit by the Town are exempt from the provisions of this by-law limiting the number of vendors permitted to operate in the Central Business District.
 - (c) Participating vendors will not be required to obtain individual licences provided they do not operate outside the Market, the BIA, area specified for a Town initiated event, or area specified in a Special Events Permit issued by the Town.
 - (d) For greater clarification, all persons operating any refreshment vehicle or refreshment stand in areas other than or in addition to the Market on Broadway, BIA outdoor events, at a Town initiated event, or at a special

event that has been issued a Special Events Permit are required to obtain a licence, pay the prescribed fee and comply with the requirements of this by-law.

Read three times and finally passed this 15th day of May, 2023.

Lisa Post, Mayor

auli

Carolina Khan, Clerk